

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2011-0575

File ID: 2011-0575 Type: Finance Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2011-0575 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 12/07/2011

Enactment Number: RES0288-2011

Final Action:

File Name: Council consideration of the City of Rochester's

modified 2012 Older Persons' Commission (OPC)

Budget

Title label: Discussion relative to support of the Older Persons' Commission (OPC)

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Ltr to Marleau 062512.pdf,

Beier Howlett Ltr 052212.pdf, 121211 Agenda Summary.pdf, Rochester Revised OPC Budget

2012.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	12/12/2011	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2011-0575

Title

Discussion relative to support of the Older Persons' Commission (OPC)

Body

Whereas, the OPC Interlocal Agreement requires the three municipalities (Rochester, Rochester Hills and Oakland Township) to pass the OPC Budget by October 1st; and

Whereas, Oakland Township and Rochester Hills did pass the OPC Budget by October 1, 2011 while Rochester did not; and

Whereas, the Rochester City Council has now asked the State Attorney General for an opinion regarding the OPC Budget process that has the potential to shut down the operations of the OPC; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council, the Mayor and the City Attorney have discussed questions regarding the OPC Budget process that should be asked of the State Attorney General to provide greater clarity on the matter.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council supports the administration in sending a letter through our state elected officials to the State Attorney General that asks questions that should provide greater clarity regarding this current budget process and future OPC Budget processes.

Be It Further Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills has been a strong supporter of the OPC for over twenty-five years, the city will continue to support the OPC, including the Executive Director Marye Miller and her leadership team, and stand ready to defend and protect our resident's ability to use and enjoy this facility.